F12000	004456
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	- 600239345776
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/30/1201002006 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	SEUTE DATY OF SIME AISTON OF COMPONING 12 OCT 30 PM 2: 02
	og 11/1/12

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: QUICK RX CORP.

. 3

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Name of Person

## UNIVERSAL ACCOUNTING SYSTEMS, INC

Firm/Company

### 328 NEPTUNE AVENUE

Address

BROOKLYN, NY 11235

City/State and Zip code

slava@universal-accounting.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

SVETLANA KRAMER at (	718 ) 891-8900	
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	12 OCT
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	130 PH 2: 02
□\$70.00 Filing Fee □\$78.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Stat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ing Fee, of Status &

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607 1303. FLORIDA SLATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. QUICK BX CORP.

Entername of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")

(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name NEW YORK	26-0140826	n Dorida)
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 04/10/2007 5.	(FEI number, if applicable) PERPETUAL	and the set of the set
(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "pe	rpetual")
5	w	
	in Florida, if prior to registration) (502, F.S., to determine penalty hability)	
3590 NW 54S ST. #6, FT LAUDERDALI	E, FL 33309	
(Principal office add		
1400 AVENUE Z, BROOKLYN, NY 11	235	
(Currem mailing add	dress)	·····
۲		ぶ
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or c	ountry to be carried out austate of Florida)	OCI
<ol> <li>Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.C)</li> </ol>	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	OCT 30
Name: ELAN KATZ		PH
Office Address: 3590 NW-548 ST. #6	5 man, 1	2: 0
FT LAUDERDALE	. Florida .33309	20

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

L.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE HYTSTOL OF CORPORATI
	计学的生产中心的问题
A. DIRECTORS	12 OCT 30 PH 2: 02
Chairman:	
Address:	۲۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰
anna a cuidea bh a' ann ammaradhannachadhannachadhannachadh ann an ann ann a' ann ann a' ann ann an	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	1
	որ է ս այս հետուն ինչ ույլ երին ույն տես տես տես տես երինդինի հետություններություններություններություններությո
Director:	
Address:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	₩₩₽₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩
Director	19
Address;	
Presiden ELAN KATZ Addres 3590 NW 54S ST. #6	
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	an a
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 Vice President: Address:	
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 Vice President: Address:	
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309         Vice President;         Address;         Secretary.	
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309         Vice President:         Address:         Secretary.         Address.	
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309         Vice President:         Address:         Secretary.         Address.         Ireasurer:	
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309         Vice President:         Address:         Secretary.         Address.         Ireasurer:         Address:         NOTE:         If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application	listing additional officers and/or directors.
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309         Vice President:         Address:         Secretary.         Address.         Ireasurer:         Address:	listing additional officers and/or directors. Officer nber 12 above) affirms that the facts stated by

| | |

I I

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of QUICK RX CORP. was filed on 04/10/2007, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.

The Biennial Statement is past due.





\*\*\*

: .

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 20th day of September two thousand and twelve.



First Deputy Secretary of State